of financing such project, and (iii) proposed deployment status of the proceeds at each stage of the project, are not
applicable.

Pending utilisation of the Net Proceeds for the purposes described above, our Company intends to temporarily
invest the funds in bank deposits, high quality interest / dividend bearing liquid instruments, including money
market mutual funds, as approved by the Board in accordance with the investment policy and applicable laws.

Our Promoter or Directors are not making any contribution either as part of the Issue or separately in furtherance
of the proceeds of the Issue.

62

CAPITALIZATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our Company’s capitalisation and total debt, as on March 31, 2017 derived from
our Company’s Audited Financial Statements for the Fiscal 2017 and Reviewed Financial Statements. This table
should be read with the section “Summary Financial Information”, “Risk Factors” “Management’s Discussion

and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and “Summary of Financial Information” on
pages 33, 36, 66 and 33 respectively.

(₹ In Lacs)

Particulars

Pre – Issue as at As Adjusted

for the

Issue
As per Indian

GAAP

March 31, 2017

As per IND AS

September 30, 2017

 (A) (B)

Indebtedness

Long term Borrowings 2006.71 1788.94 1,788.94
Short Term Borrowing  4860.88 5434.71 5,434.71
Current Maturities of Long Term Borrowings 510.84 500.00 500.00
Total Indebtedness (A) 7378.43 7723.65 7,723.65

Shareholders’ Funds
Equity Share Capital 1600.40 1600.40 1,900.40
Reserves and Surplus(1) 12158.24 14534.49 27,784.49
Total Shareholders’ Funds (B) 13758.64 16134.89 29,684.89

Total Capitalisation (A) + (B) 21137.07 23858.54 37,408.54

Note:

(1) Reserves and surplus is net of adjustments for estimated Issue expenses of approximately ₹ 100.00 Lakhs

63

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Equity Share capital of our Company, as on the date of this Placement Document is set forth below:

No. Particulars Amount in Lacs

Aggregate nominal value

A.  Authorised Share Capital

 2,05,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each 2,050.00
 50,000 16% Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of ₹ 100

each 50.00
 Total  2,100.00
B.  Issued, Subscribed and Paid-Up Share Capital before the Issue

 1,60,04,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each 1,600.40